SNICYONE  SNICYONE  Pre-saliga / CCU / FTE  Pre-saliga / CCU	INS. CASE OWNE	cc 4/ Al4190 13	4354,	K Ka3 LKK:	
Pre-sating / CCU / FTE Interest of Accident St.  Name of Interest of Accident St.  Name	ING. CAGE OWNE	LEGICANIE	P. 1957		. 1
Pre-sasing / CCU / FTE Insured Vehicle No.  Name of insured Insured 1 No.  Name of insured Insured 1 No.  Excess Set 1.55 In driver the owner?  (YES / NO.)  Name of Accident: If No. Driver Name / Age: Driver Tal No.:  (YES / NO.)  Name of Accident: If No.  SUSS.  NOSS.  NOSS	= Surveyor:	1/ 0/		Date / Time :	5017/2019
Pre-salega CCCU FTE		- ((0)	~1		30319
Name of Insured to Name of Nam	Pre-assign / CCU			And a second integral	
Name of Insured Insured Tel No.  Excess Set IL-SS Individual for the owner?  If No, Driver Name, Age: Driver Tale Age: Driver Tale Age: Driver Tale Age: Driver Tale Age: The Age: Driver Tale Age: Tale: Tale	Insured Vehicle N	SML SZZ8 E	Claim No.		
Insured Tel No.  Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner?  (YES / NO)  Nature of Accident:  IND, Driver Yel No.  (YES / NO)  Nature of Accident:  IND, Driver Yel No.  (VIL YES)  NO)  Insured Liability:  Insur	# #				
Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner?  If NO, Driver Yes Name / Age:  DOA: DPT 10 Name / Age:  OI GIA REPORT: (EB / NO; TP GIA REPORT: (EB / NO)  Driver Tel No.:  SU S	Name of Insured	bedalan our ton land.	Policy No.		(V.X
Is driver the owner?  If NO, Driver Name / Age: Driver Tal No.:  SLO Child R  DNSRS: WSP. Tel: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  District Time  NSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:  District Time  NSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: Liability: Liability: Liability: RMKS:	Insured Tel No.		Make / Model	:	
If NO, Driver Name / Age   Driver Tal No :	Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: 17 1019	Place of Accide	nt:	
Driver Tel No.:    Continue   Con	Is driver the owne	r? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident			
Driver Tel No.:    Continue   Con	If NO, Driver Na	me / Age :	OI GIA REPOR	T: PE / NO ; TP GIA RE	PORT: (YES)/NO
DNSRS: WSP: MSP: WSP: Tel: Liability: Liability: RMKS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:				And the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section secti	
DNSRS: WSP: MSP: WSP: Tel: Liability: Liability: RMKS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	SLD 5641	ß			
WSP	_				
Tel: Liability: RMKS:  Date/Time  STAGE DATE/FIC  Non-Reporting in (1st)  N				U U	
Date   Time   Date	H Tel: RVM-4	MATER TO AT		1) /1	
Date/Time    SLD Shiple   X   Con   SlD Shipl	No N	10 -47	12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	107 - 107	
STAGE   DATE / PIC   Non-Reporting itr (1st)   Non-Reporting itr (1s	RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS;	R	MKS:
Non-Reporting Int (18th)   Non-Reporting Int (	Date/Time				
Non-Reporting its (Table)		SED SHIPLE X , GAY STARE X			DATE / PIC
13   P   19	10.				
After call lit to Ol:		cik pass to MK to clase.		Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
After call liv to Ol:	Epenand			the second secon	
Documentation Check List: Hansler   Typin					19/19 (20)
Notification by (if non-pickup)   After call by to Oi!   Authorisation To Act:					Handler Typist
Authorisation To Act:				Notification ltr (if non-pickup	
Release Voucher:				After call ltr to Ol:	
Final Repair Bill:				CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Car Rental Invoice:				DOCAT PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
Towing Invoice					
LTA/GIA:   Medical Bill:					
Medical Bill:					
Mandate/Reject Instruction:   LOD					
LOD				PTR:	
Payment Breakdown Form:   Payment Breakdown Form:   Post-Repair Photos:   Others:   Others:   Others:     Post-Repair Photos:   Others:     Post-Repair Photos:   Others:     Post-Repair Photos:   Others:     Post-Repair Photos:     Post-Repair Photos:   Post-Repair				A CHARLES AND A	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE   Date/Time:   Sent By:   Post-Repair Photos:   Others:				31(30(30))	
Others:	PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:			
Confirm by:	THE PROPERTY OF THE	Sen by,			
Repair Cost:	FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:			
If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	Repair Cost:	SS 1, 800 ( 4 days) Reduction: 40	%		Call
Copyright   SS   926   Copyright   Copyr	FINAL SETTLEMENT			Email Call	
Description	Final Liability:	The state of the s		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:	11
Coss of Use (LOU):   S\$2_50   (\$50 x 5 days)				(OI REVERSE 4	HIT TECAL
Cost of Income (LOI):   SS	transfer and the second of the	The same of the sa		PARKED BEIN	IND HER CHES
Description   Continue   Contin	Loss of Income (LOI):				ENT?
Medical:   S5	LOR only LOU only			PININ	TY
Disbursement:   SS	GIA/LTA Search				
SS					ject/Private Settle
Total:   SS 2,   78   Global Sum SS:					320
Payce 1 SS 2,178 Nemc 1: A LAN'S UNITED AUTO ITE LTD ke if N.A.) SS Nemc 2:	Total:			2.500.157.650	- V
Payce 1 SS 2,178 Nemc 1: A LAN'S UNITED AUTO THE LTD  ke if N.A.) SS Nemc 2:	FINAL PAYMENT			Email Call	
ke if N.A.) SS Neme 2:	Payce 1	SS 2,178 Name 1: ALAN'S UN	A CATIL	UTO ME LTD	
r if N.A.) S\$ Name 3:	The second secon	SS Neme 2:			
	eif N.A.)	S\$ Name 3:			

# ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642. Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550 Company Reg. No.: 201113667N GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No. : 06025

Vehicle Insured : SML5328E

Accident Date : 27-Jul-2019

Date : 29-Jul-2019

Our Ref : 219123 (AIG) / CHAN

LIM YEW SHENG 11 SELETAR ROAD #01-53 Singapore 807016 Nos Norharins CIEm 8? Runny Afre Pains

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR NISSAN QASHQAI 1.2 DIG SLD5646R \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

1 pc Rear o/s door 2 pcs Rear o/s door frame tape 1 pc Rear o/s fender arch garnish

8 pcs Rr o/s fender arch clip 1 pc Rear o/s door rubber

A 1,104.80 n @ S\$ 29.90 1 59.80 n nulla 483.00 n

3.80 M 30.40 n -△ 165.40 n X

1,843.40

184.34 Less 10% :

1,659.06

To putty and spray replaced parts

700.00 450

To remove, cut-out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew above parts

To check and adjust wheel alignment

22 65.00 X

Total :

S\$ 3,024.06 =========

Singapore Dollars Three Thousand and Twenty Four and Cents Six Only

- \* To entrany between the army painting
- · To desiry contend profit compressions
- Port poch or substitutions.
- A Third party recent it was a fit that the policy happy
- · bearing the second of

WATE.	Hor, Yinnal	
To! Co	"assignments@Akauto.com", Admin A (admin-ai@Akauto.com) Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Aziun, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lire, Sheng Yang, Mithoosim	on Austroperation Communican Discount Tree Walter
Sent	7/30/2019 10:58:44 AM	gr. Adamwerjeerkaar, Subramentani, Divyaaria, 101g, svanar
Attachr	morts: 🔁 KM 296 290729173149.ndf	
Hi,		
Please	refer to the enclosed request from Alan's United Auto pte Ltd.	1.7
Kindly	y earry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours	P! Kenny
	have any queries/concerns, please let us know.	,
Kindy	v axxist to axxign Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.	7: 12.04p.m
Fhank	is & Regards,	p: kenny 1: 1204 p.m V: OUL G: V
Hor Yi	in Ruf (Viviane)	v. 004
FNOL /	Adjulier t	G: V
Tingap	tore FNOL L Claims Operations - Auto	
Yinn£H	tortification communication (memority depth of the communication of the	
From	: kennychan@alanutd.com [mailto:kennychan@alanutd.com]	
Sent:	Tuesday, July 30, 2019 10:43 AM	
	or, Yinrul het: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SML5328E AND SLD5646R ON	27/07/2019
		100 (No. 1 - 2.2 (No. 1)
Dear '	Viviarie	
75		
1 mm×	k you for sending us joint expert surveyor list, we have decided to let LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Mr.	Kenneth Kong to conduct the pre survey
Regar	rds	
cenny		
	50	
10000		
Alan's	s United Auto pte Ltd	
54538	3686	
	Hor, Yinrul Tue, 30 Jul 2019 02:15:58 +0000	
b; ker	nnychan@alanutd.com	
Ce: For Wahxii	ng, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoo in	isingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, Subramaniam, Divyashni, To
Subjec	ct: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SML5328E AND SLD5646R ON 27/07/20	019
Withou	ut Prejudice	
	Reference SLD5646R eference SML5328E	
LIGHT S	Sar/Madam.	

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SLD5646R vs SML5328E (OI) on D.O.A.: 27/07/2019.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AlG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kint	Priority Services
Jummy Lec	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiang	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

#### Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane) AIG FNOL Adjuster I Singapore FNOL (Claims Operations – Auto

Youtheduscon | www.ee.ee

From: kennychan@alanutd.com [mailto:kennychan@alanutd.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2019 9:09 AM

To: ALG SGP, Claims-Survey

Subject: [EXTERNAL] ATTACHED SLD5646R REPAIR ESTIMATE, GIA REPORT TO REQUEST JOINT EXPERT SURVEYOR LIST TO CONDUCT T.P. PRE SURVEY

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Motor Survey Dept.

Morning, attached our client vehicle SLD5646R repair estimate, GIA report to request joint expert surveyor list for us to choose surveyor to conduct pre-survey for claiming your insured vehicle SML5328E accident on 27-07-2019 thank you.

Regards Kenny Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd 64538686

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### MEDITANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, piesse immediately notify me by 'Reply' command and parmanently delice the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American international Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: kennychan@alanutd.com <kennychan@alanutd.com>

Sent: Thursday, 1 August 2019 11:23 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CHECKING LIABILITY FOR T. P. CLAIM SML5328E ,OURS VEHICLE SLD5646R

ACCIDENT ON 27-07-2019

Hi Khanehna

Please to check and update us the above t. p. claim your inured vehicle SML5328E liability for direct settle.

Regards

Kenny

Alan's United Auto pte Ltd

64538686

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2019 10:53 AM

To: kennychan@alanutd.com

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CHECKING LIABILITY FOR T. P. CLAIM SML5328E ,OURS VEHICLE SLD5646R

ACCIDENT ON 27-07-2019

# WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are checking with our principal for the OI GIA and will revert upon receipt of the same.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com/Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #62-25 | S(408933) From: kennychan@alanutd.com <kennychan@alanutd.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 10:47 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) < khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: CHECKING LIABILITY FOR T. P. CLAIM SML5328E ,OURS VEHICLE SLD5646R

ACCIDENT ON 27-07-2019

### Hi Khanchna

Please refer yesterday email for checking liability of the t. p. claim your insured vehicle SML5328E, as we're still waiting for your reply, kindly update us the liability status thank you.

Regards Kenny Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd 64538686

From: kennychan@alanutd.com [mailto:kennychan@alanutd.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2019 3:05 PM

To: 'khanchna@lkkauto.com' < khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: CHECKING LIABILITY FOR T. P. CLAIM SML5328E ,OURS VEHICLE SLD5646R ACCIDENT

ON 27-07-2019

#### Hi Khanchna

As spoken, you're waiting for AIG to let you have oi report, kindly do update us once the liability is clear for repair thank you.

Regards Kenny Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd 64538686

# Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 12 December 2019 10:52 AM

To:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Mandate Request - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML5328E [AIG] & SLD5646R [TP] ON

27/07/2019

Dear Khanchna,

Please maintain offer.

Thanks.

#### Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1946

Bernard-JQ Ler@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 12 December 2019 10:06

To: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Mandate Request - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML5328E [AIG] & SLD5646R [TP] ON 27/07/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

AIG REF: TP / 1046905185SG

Dear Mr. Bernard,

Our offer for loss of use for 4 days was rejected. Third party wants loss of use for 5 days.

The breakdown is as follows:

\*\* 4 days recommendation for repair + 1 PRS = 5 days

We append below the summary for your easy reference:

Summary of offer made to workshop Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd is as follows:

Claimed Revised

Cost of Repairs (w/gst) \$ 3,235.74 \$ 1,926.00

. Loss of Use (5 days x \$50) \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 LTA Search Fee \$ 2.00 \$ 2.00 ' Total \$ 3,487.747 2,178.00

Amount of claim at Liability 100% \$ 2,178.00

Your approval please.

Thank you.

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards, Khanchna | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SLD5646R (1046905185SG) [SML5328E]

LIM YEW SHENG Jul 27 2019 10:00AM [ROLFSTON CHIA KUM FATT] Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 09/12/2019 17:08 PM.

To

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2128.00) - SLD5646R - Claim Handler: Ler, Bernard-JQ Subject

Approved:2128.00:Cost of Repair \$1,926.00 As per surveyor finalization Loss of Use \$200.00 4 days @ S\$ 50/day LTA/ GIA Search Fee \$2.00 Total \$2,128.00

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To

: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Attn

: Ler. Bernard-JQ

Your Ref

: 1046905185SG

Our Ref

: CC4/AIG19013354/KA3

Date

: 28 Nov 2019

"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML5328E & SLD5646R ON 27/07/2019

Refer to the above accident.

The accident occurred when Insured reversed and collided into Third party vehicle parked behind her vehicle (Liability 100%). We have clarified with the OI on the nature of the accident and he/she is aware that his/her NCD would be affected.

On behalf of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd., we have successfully / not successfully carried out TP Express Settlement between your insured (vehicle no. SML5328E) and third party claimant (vehicle no. SLD5646R).

Summary of offer made to workshop Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd is as follows :

		Claimed	Revised
Cost of Repairs (w/gst)	\$	3,235.74	\$ 1,926,00
Loss of Use (5 days x \$50)	\$	250.00	\$ 250.00
LTA Search Fee	\$	2.00	\$ 2.00
Total	S	3,487.74?	2,178.00

Amount of claim at Liability 100%

2.178.00

Enclose herewith the relevant supporting documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Regards,

Khanchna Pothuraj

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<sup>\*\* 4</sup> days recommendation for repair + 1 PRS = 5 days

## Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Sent:

Friday, 13 December 2019 2:03 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Mandate Request - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML5328E [AIG] & SLD5646R [TP] ON

27/07/2019

Hi both,

Mandate approved.

Thanks.

#### Best Regards,

Bernard Ler

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1946

Bernard-JQ Ler@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 13 December 2019 10:42

To: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Mandate Request - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML5328E [AIG] & SLD5646R [TP] ON 27/07/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Hi Bernard,

As spoken earlier, third party insisted for LOU at 5days x \$50.00 as surveyor recommended 4 repair days + 1PRS.

Appreciate if you could review and let us have your mandate in Merimen.

Thank you.

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Ler, Bernard-JQ < Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com > Sent: Thursday, 12 December 2019 10:52 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML5328E [AIG] & SLD5646R [TP] ON 27/07/2019

Dear Khanchna,

Please maintain offer.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Bernard Ler AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1946

Bernard-JQ Ler@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 12 December 2019 10:06

To: Ler, Bernard-JQ <Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Mandate Request - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML5328E [AIG] & SLD5646R [TP] ON 27/07/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

AIG REF: TP / 1046905185SG

Dear Mr. Bernard,

Our offer for loss of use for 4 days was rejected. Third party wants loss of use for 5 days.

The breakdown is as follows:

\*\* 4 days recommendation for repair + 1 PRS = 5 days

We append below the summary for your easy reference:

Summary of offer made to workshop Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd is as follows :

	Claimed	Revised
Cost of Repairs (w/gst)	\$ 3,235.74	\$ 1,926.00
Loss of Use (5 days x \$50)	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
LTA Search Fee	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
Total	\$ 3,487.74?	2,178.00

Amount of claim at Liability 100% \$ 2,178.00

Your approval please.

Thank you.

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com|</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	30 Jul 2019 Edit Reg		30 Jul 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,800.00 Edit Estimates	00.00 S\$1,800.00 Pendia			Pending for Report Cancel Case	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM S	JBFOLDER D	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	ROLFSTO	N CHIA KUM FAT	T, ID: S1205950	G						
Main Claimant:	LIM YEW	SHENG, ID: 57	715850B							
Vehicle Re	9. SLD564	16R		Date	of Lass:		9 10:00 - :59 is and 5 Days From L	TA Reg Date (	Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	pe: TP / 1046905185SG Policy/Cover 1900094319 (Comprehensive					19 (Comprehensive)	e)			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SML5328E (Claimant): 2100471834-03									
				Exce						
Repairer:							Sin Ming - Tel: 6453			
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc Qian.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-641	9-3000	[Handled I	y Ler, Bernard-JQ	),		
Claimant's Insurer:	AIG Asia		e Pte. Ltd. (SG) -							
Adjuster:	LKK Aut	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [Han	fied by K	ENNETH K	ong] [Final Rp	t due 08/08	/2019]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL R	ECEIVED					View .	All Compo	se Case Mai	
• AIG_50	EXPRESS (1 EXPRESS (0	3/12/2019): Alert 9/12/2019): Alert	- Adj Mandate Ap - Adj Mandate Ap	proved (\$\$2178 proved (\$\$2128	.00) - SI .00) - SI	LD5646R - LD5646R -	Claim Handler: Ler, Claim Handler: Ler,	Bernar Bernar		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TA	SKS =				View All	Search Tasks Cre	ate New Task	Complet	
Due Da		Y Type Tasi	Group Subje	ct Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created O	n Done	

### Claim Documents

\*SLD5646R (1046905185SG)
[SML5328E]
TP
LIM YEW SHENG
Jul 27 2019 10:00AM
[ROLFSTON CHIA KUM FATT]
Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd

			1 per p	page [V]	M
	ters/Corresponder		[1 per]	Thumbnail	1000
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	Film
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment oreakoown		5.015	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	sage 🔽	N/
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
ì	28/11/19 13:46	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	12
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Indiana	Thumbnail	_
1	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load JPG	8
2	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
3	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load JPG	N
4	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load JPG	M
5	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load JPG	12
6	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	₩.
7	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load JPG	2
В	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load JPG	12
9	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load JPG	82
10	28/11/19 13:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
De	cumentation		1 per	page V	N
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	11.00	Thumbnail	
1	30/07/19 14:44	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 30.07.2019	0	Load PDF	
2	30/07/19 14:44	TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	30/07/19 14:44	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 30.07.2019	0	Load PDF	
4	23/08/19 10:30	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	02/09/19 11:38	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
6	28/11/19 13:41	TP LOD, FINAL REPAIR INVOICE, LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	31/12/19 10:47	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
8	31/12/19 10:47	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
9	31/12/19 10:47	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
10	31/12/19 10:47	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
11	31/12/19 10:47	LOD	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	31/07/19 10:54	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			*
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO	DE	COMPI	ETED	RV	SHIBA	/EYOR
NOTE: 10	BE	COMPL	EIED	D1	aure	EIUn

TEAM			
1 - 7	_		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SML5328E (Insd veh)			Model:	NISSAN QASHQAI 1.2 DIG-T
	SLD5646R (TP veh)				CVT ABS 2WD 5DR (A)
Date of Accident:	27/07/2	2019			
			_		16
Global Sum Settle	ment :	[ ] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	3,235.74	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	1,926.00	
Loss of Use			: \$	250.00	
Rental (if any)			: \$	0.00	days
LTA / GIA Search	Fee		: \$	2.00	
Others:			: \$	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Settlement S	um		: \$	2,178.00	
below) A) For Non GIA	Register	ed Workshop	12	Agreed Liability	
B) For GIA Regis	_	district.			ole: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
			or cha		r cases where BOLA does not apply
Remarks					
Payment Instruct	ion: Pay	ee's Breakdo	wn		
1) Alan's United	Auto Pte	Ltd		: \$	2,178.00
2)				: S	
3)				: \$	
JOANNE	LEE KH/	ANG MIN		31 Dec 2019	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

CC4/AIG19013354/KKA3Q2 Our File No:

Date: 31/12/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

1900094319

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLD5646R

Insured Vehicle No: SML5328E

Date of Loss:

27/07/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1046905185SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLD5646R

5DR (A)

Make & Model:

NISSAN QASHQAI, 1.2 DIG-T CVT ABS 2WD

Engine No:

HRA2276776A

Reg. Date:

22/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No:

SJNFEAJ11U1658229

Colour: Engine Capacity: Metallic Grey 1197 cc

Odometer:

32421 km

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

215/60 R17

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

215/60 R17 Continental 7 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Continental 7 mm Continental 7 mm

Continental 7 mm Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,659.06	1,510.20	148.86	8.97
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,365.00	750.00	615.00	45.05
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,024.06	2,260.20	763.86	25.26
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,800.00		

Nett Amount (S\$)	3,235.74	1,926.00	1,309.74	40.48
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	211.68	126.00	85.68	40.48
(S\$)	3,024.06	1,800.00	1,224.06	40.48

+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$) Nett Liability (S\$) 2,178.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/07/2019

19/08/2019 Inspected At: Date Inspected:

Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-

250.00 2.00

Singapore 575642

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

*REAR O/S DOOR *REAR O/S DOOR FRAME TAPE	Bent Necessary	1,104.80 FN 59.80 FN	*1,104.80 FN
*REAR O/S DOOR FRAME TAPE	Necessary	50 80 EN	
ADEAD OIG FENDED ADOLL CARNIEL		33,00114	*59.80 FN
*REAR O/S FENDER ARCH GARNISH	<ul> <li>Dented / Cut</li> </ul>	483.00 FN	*483.00 FN
*RR O/S FENDER ARCH CLIP	Necessary	30.40 FN	*30.40 FN
*REAR O/S DOOR RUBBER	Serviceable	165.40 FN	*-FN
. N=NettitemDisc.	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Waster 1743	OF MESON'S
	Sub Total (S\$)	1,843.40	1,678.00
- Nett Item Discount on N	Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	184.34	167.80
	Total Parts (S\$)	1,659.06	1,510.20
	*REAR O/S DOOR RUBBER N=NettitemDisc.	*REAR O/S DOOR RUBBER Serviceable N=NettitemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	*REAR O/S DOOR RUBBER Serviceable 165.40 FN N=NettitemDisc Sub Total (S\$) 1,843.40 - Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$) 184.34

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS	New	700.00	450.00
TO REMOVE ,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS	New	600.00	300.00
TO CHECK AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	65.00	0.00
Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		1,365.00	750.00
Report was unsubmitted d	uring this print-out.		
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS TO REMOVE, CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, WELDING, ALIGN, REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS TO CHECK AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT  Gross Lab	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS  TO REMOVE ,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS  TO CHECK AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT  New	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS New 700.00 TO REMOVE ,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL New 600.00 BEATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN ,REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS TO CHECK AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 65.00  Gross Labour Cost (S\$) 1,365.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >